

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

\*\*\*\*\*\*

**Subject:** Completion of probation period in favour of Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Magray, Lecturer, Department of Prosthodontics, Government Dental College, Srinagar.

**Reference:** Letter No. GDC/Estt/Gaz/P.F 138/e-file-48(2022-02)/1443 Dated 04.03.2024, from Principal Government Dental College, Srinagar.

## Government Order No. 264 - JK (HME) of 2024 Dated: 02.04.2024

In terms of Rule 22(1)(a) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, it is hereby ordered that Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Magray, Lecturer, Department of Prosthodontics, Government Dental College, Srinagar, appointed vide Government Order No. 06-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 11.01.2022, shall be deemed to have successfully completed his period of probation satisfactorily.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS

Secretary to the Government

Dated: 02.04.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Principal, Government Dental College, Srinagar.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. PS to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 8. I/C Website
- 9. Government Order file/stock file.

No. ME-Gztd/126/2024 (CC: 7432054)

(Waqar Talib) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government